

22892 Mill Creek Drive Laguna Hills, CA 92653

Phone (949)748-8700; Fax (949)748-8706

www.sidepath.com

**Ouotation** 

Date: 09/18/24 Quotation #: SIDQ50099-03 Valid Until: 10/18/24 Prepared By: Allan Gaffud Project ID: SIDPROJECT46990

Bill To:

CITY OF SAN MARCOS Attn: John Palmer 1 CIVIC CTR DR San Marcos, CA 92069-2918

Phone: (619) 203-3167

Email: jpalmer@san-marcos.net

Ship To:

CITY OF SAN MARCOS Attn: John Palmer 1 CIVIC CTR DR

Phone: (619) 203-3167

San Marcos, CA 92069-2918

Email: jpalmer@san-marcos.net

Storage, Top of Rack Switches and Memory (Cloud Platform - Azu End User Form (Attachment A) is incorporated into this APEX Flex of Storage  Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 286,102 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$0.0295 Monthly Flexible Consumption Fee based on 50% of Committed Capacity: \$4,224 Committed Contract Value: \$253,453  Memory  Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 2,048 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$1.1508	-	
Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 286,102 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$0.0295 Monthly Flexible Consumption Fee based on 50% of Committed Capacity: \$4,224 Committed Contract Value: \$253,453  Memory  Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 2,048 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$1.1508	on Demand solution.	
Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 286,102 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$0.0295 Monthly Flexible Consumption Fee based on 50% of Committed Capacity: \$4,224 Committed Contract Value: \$253,453  **Memory  Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 2,048 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$1.1508		
Committed Capacity: 286,102 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$0.0295 Monthly Flexible Consumption Fee based on 50% of Committed Capacity: \$4,224 Committed Contract Value: \$253,453  Memory  Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 2,048 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$1.1508		
Term: 60 months (5 Years) Committed Capacity: 2,048 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$1.1508		
Committed Capacity: 2,048 GiB Fixed Monthly Unit Rate (per GiB): \$1.1508		
Monthly Flexible Consumption Fee based on 50% of Committed Capacity: \$1,178 Committed Contract Value: \$70,706		
Storage and Memory		
Month 1: \$8,403 = \$5,403 monthly rate plus \$3,000 implementation services  Months 2 to 60: \$5,403 per month		
MHEC Contract 04152022, Dell CC C000000979569, Sidepath CC C000001042519		
	Committed Contract Value: \$70,706  Storage and Memory  Month 1: \$8,403 = \$5,403 monthly rate plus \$3,000 implementation services Months 2 to 60: \$5,403 per month  MHEC Contract 04152022, Dell CC C000000979569,	Committed Contract Value: \$70,706  Storage and Memory  Month 1: \$8,403 = \$5,403 monthly rate plus \$3,000 implementation services Months 2 to 60: \$5,403 per month  MHEC Contract 04152022, Dell CC C000000979569,

sales tax for orders shipped to these six states: AZ, CA, MA, NV, TX and WA. For orders shipped outside of these six states, it will be the customer's responsibility to report the tax as Sales & Use Tax.

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by Sidepath's Purchasing Terms and Conditions, which are located at: <a href="https://www.sidepath.com/terms">www.sidepath.com/terms</a>. The Purchasing Terms and Conditions are incorporated herein by reference and available in hard copy upon

CA Shipments: CA Electronic Waste Recycling (eWaste) Fee will apply to monitors, laptops or tablets.

Payment Terms from Ship Date: Net 30

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

If you have any questions regarding this quotation, please contact: Mitch Bruhn | 858-705-1286 | mitch@sidepath.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

This document is proprietary and confidential and is intended solely for the recipient. No part of this document may be disclosed in any manner to a third party who is not affiliated with the recipient.

Page 1 of 1 Sidepath - Dell APEX